into the nature of service rendered by the appellants as daily wager for

a short period,while upholding the termination of the appellants being in

violation of Section 25F of the Act 1947, we consider it just and reasonable

to award a lumpsum monetary compensation of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees

two lakh fifty thousand) to each of the appellants-workmen in full and

final satisfaction of the dispute in lieu of right to claim reinstatement with

50% back wages as awarded by the Tribunal.

43. The respondents shall pay the compensation as awarded by

this Court to each of the appellants-workmen within a period of three